
Public Information Officer, Joshua Kinder

1001 S. Seth Child Road

Manhattan, Kansas 66502-3115

Phone: (785)473-2449

jkinder@rileycountypolice.org
  

This is an automated report. Information collected at the time of this report may not be complete and could be 

subject to change. Please contact the Public Information Officer for the Riley County Police Department to verify 

the accuracy of information included in this report.  There may be unknown errors at the time this report is 

published. 

Media Incident Report
1/9/2026   9:07:00AM

ACCIDENT-NONINJ
26-000158 1/8/2026   5:07:31PM 2400 BLK PURCELLS ML;IN FRONT 2435, MANHATTAN

26-000162 1/8/2026   7:01:35PM WELSH RD & CAVALRY RD, RILEY

26-000165 1/8/2026   7:17:39PM MADISON RD & COUNTRY RD, RILEY

26-000163 1/8/2026   7:37:50PM N JULIETTE AVE & HUMBOLDT ST, MANHATTAN

26-000169 1/9/2026   7:12:03AM MM 181 FORT RILEY BLVD; WB, OGDEN

BATTERY
26-000159 1/8/2026   5:24:00PM 438 BUTTERFIELD RD, MANHATTAN

26-000161 1/8/2026   6:55:45PM 1020 BERTRAND ST, MANHATTAN

26-000168 1/9/2026  12:47:26AM 1020 BERTRAND ST, MANHATTAN

CRIMINAL THREAT
26-000156 1/8/2026   3:13:05PM 438 BUTTERFIELD RD, MANHATTAN

DOMESTIC-IP
26-000139 1/8/2026   9:56:58AM 7013 REDBUD DR, MANHATTAN

FOUND PROPERTY
26-000136 1/8/2026   9:27:18AM 1100 POTTAWATOMIE AVE; SOJOURNER TRUTH PARK, MANHATTAN

26-000154 1/8/2026   2:30:07PM 400 BLK 3RD PL, MANHATTAN

INFORMATION
26-000126 1/8/2026   9:38:06AM , 

26-000127 1/8/2026   9:39:04AM , 

26-000128 1/8/2026   9:40:05AM , 

26-000129 1/8/2026   9:41:07AM , 

26-000130 1/8/2026   9:41:58AM , 

26-000131 1/8/2026   9:50:55AM , 

26-000132 1/8/2026   9:51:49AM , 

26-000133 1/8/2026   9:52:51AM , 

26-000134 1/8/2026   9:53:38AM , 

26-000135 1/8/2026   9:54:30AM , 

26-000142 1/8/2026  12:07:28PM , 

26-000143 1/8/2026  12:08:27PM , 

26-000144 1/8/2026  12:09:35PM , 

26-000145 1/8/2026  12:10:34PM , 

26-000146 1/8/2026  12:11:35PM , 

26-000147 1/8/2026  12:12:50PM , 

26-000148 1/8/2026  12:13:43PM , 

26-000149 1/8/2026  12:14:33PM , 

26-000150 1/8/2026  12:20:49PM , 

26-000151 1/8/2026  12:21:39PM , 

LARCENY
26-000153 1/8/2026   2:29:47PM 100 MANHATTAN TOWN CENTER #335; ULTA BEAUTY, MANHATTAN

26-000160 1/8/2026   6:31:30PM 2010 TUTTLE CREEK BLVD; SHORT STOP #12, MANHATTAN

LARCENY-PAST
26-000164 1/8/2026   8:19:53PM 605 S SETH CHILD RD; HOME DEPOT, MANHATTAN

OTHR TRF VIOL
26-000138 1/8/2026  10:20:48AM 500 BLK S 9TH ST, MANHATTAN

PHONE HARRASMNT



26-000157 1/8/2026   4:17:05PM , 

SPEAK W/ OFC
26-000140 1/8/2026  10:42:00AM 2100 POYNTZ AVE; MANHATTAN HIGH SCHOOL, MANHATTAN

STALKING
26-000155 1/8/2026   1:07:36PM

STOLEN VEH
26-000167 1/8/2026  10:28:00PM 515 RICHARDS DR; LITTLE APPLE LANES, MANHATTAN

SUS/CANC/REV-DL
26-000137 1/8/2026   9:45:30AM 2100 POYNTZ AVE; MANHATTAN HIGH SCHOOL, MANHATTAN

WARRANT
26-000152 1/8/2026   1:17:00PM 1022 POTTAWATOMIE CT, MANHATTAN

26-000166 1/8/2026   8:34:49PM 629 POYNTZ AVE; MANHATTAN PUBLIC LIBRARY, MANHATTAN

26-000170 1/9/2026   8:42:43AM SEDGWICK COUNTY, 

26-000171 1/9/2026   8:47:48AM SEDGWICK COUNTY, 

Total incidents included in this report:  45


